APPROVED PARKING RATE SCHEDULE 2018

As Approved by the Transit and Parking Commission on March 14, 2018
and the Common Council (re ON-Street Rates) on April 19, 2016
*Special Event & SSCO Lower Level rate change Aproved by TPC on October 19, 2016
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All rates include 5.5% sales tax Approved Rates

Effective June 1, 2018

Cashiered Facilities/Garages

Capitol East District Garage $0.80 /hour
Capitol Square North Garage $1.20 /hour
Government East Garage $1.80 /hour
Overture Center Garage $1.00 /hour
State Street Campus Garage $1.50 /hour
State Street Capitol Garage $1.20 /hour
Failure to Pay Ticket (all Garages) $30.00 /occurr. + proc'g fee
Lost Ticket Fee (all Garages) $30.00 /day
Evening/Weekend Maximum $8.00 Max
*Pay-on-Entry Fee (for Special Events) $8.00 /event
SS Campus Late Night Pay-on-Entry Fee $5.00 /event

Street Meters

Central Area (CBD) - (except 10-hr mtrs) $2.00 /hour

Periphery (Atwood/Schenks/Monroe)

except 10-hour meters and certain designated areas $1.80 /hour
10-Hour Meters single pole & multispace mtrs $1.10 /hour
Metered Facilities

Blair Lot $1.00 /hour
Brayton Lot - Paystations $2.00 /hour
Brayton Lot - Lost Ticket Fee $30.00 /occurrence
Buckeye Lot $1.80 /hour
Evergreen Lot (Monroe Commons Project) $1.30 /hour
Evergreen Lot Overnight $0.50 /hour

State Street Capitol Garage - Multi-space Meters $1.80 /hour
*State Street Capitol Garage - LL Paystations $1 per ¥ hr for first 2 hrs. $3 per ¥z hr after 2 hrs
*State Street Capitol Garage - LL Daily Maximum $30.00 Max

Wingra Lot $1.20 /hour
10-Hour Meters single pole & multispace mtrs $1.10 /hour

Cycles & Mopeds

Off-Street marked stalls $1.00 /hour
On-Street marked stalls $1.00 /hour
Annual Permit marked stalls $225.00 /year

Regular Monthly Premium Monthly Night
Monthly Facilities - Permits R/NR-B RINR - 2477 RINR
Blair Lot $125/$145 na na
Brayton Lot $160/$185 na $65/$75
Capitol East District Garage $42/$48
Capitol Square North Garage $150/$170 $215 $65/$75
Government East Garage $210/$240 $270 $95/$110
Overture Center Garage $150/$170 $220 $55/$65
State Street Campus Garage $180/$210 $250 $90/$105
State Street Capitol Garage $150/$180 $240 $70/$85
Wilson Lot $135/$155 na na
Other
Meter Hoods $2.00 /hood
Meters Out of Service $10.00/$18.00 / meter (Half/Full Day)
Contractor Hangtags $10.00/$18.00 /tag (Half/Full Day)
Covering/Uncovering Dis/Vet signs $55.00 flat fee

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT THE CITY PARKING UTILITY AT 266-4761

Cashiered parking rates calculated in half-hour increments; 20-minute grace period
The Evening/Weekend Maximum rate applies to cashiered parking during the following time periods:

- Hours parked after 6 p.m. weeknights (until 5 a.m. the following day); and
- Hours parked on Saturdays/Sundays (from 5 a.m. until 5 a.m. the following day)

Parking garages can be used free of charge between 9 p.m. and 7 a.m. on days when a snow emergency has been declared.

Coupons: Businesses and individuals can request coupons for distribution to customers/clients.
We invoice for the value of redeemed coupons plus a 10% admin fee.

All garages and surface lots are enforced 24/7.

On-street meters are enforced in general from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Changes to on-street rates require an ordinance change and Common
Council approval.

UW meters in this area are enforced 8 a.m. to 9 p.m.

Eligible carpoolers and electric car drivers qualify for the (discounted) Monthly Resident rate and are entitled to immediate occupancy in se

Parkers and the Utility are required to provide 30-days notice to terminate monthly parking agreements.
Regular Monthly - Limited Hours, Monday - Friday

Premium Permit - 24/7 access, even during events

Night Permit - (Created in 2014) Valid 7 days a week from 6 p.m. to 7 a.m.

R = Resident

NR - B = Non-Resident/Business



